The heavy duty connector industry is
into the most dynamic and challenging
time in its history. Computerized
sensors, monitoring devices and
expanding electronics in trucks, buses,
off-road equipment and farm machinery
are changing design objectives. These
objectives must not only address the

STRIP LENGTH
INCHES (mm)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
DRC  14 - 40 P A X - XXXX
Special Modifications
Wire Seals
Blank = Standard Seal
T = Thin Wall Seal (Size 16 only)
E = Extra Thin Wall Seal (Size 16 only)
Keying Position A, B, C, D
50, 60, 76 Pin Size 20 Only
01 - 10 Consult Factory for Availability
Contact Style
P = Pin (Male) type
S = Socket (Female) Type
Shell size and insert layout
(See facing page for available
arrangements)
Designates Deutsch
Rectangular Connector
Type
1= Accepts Size 16  Contacts
2 = Accepts Size 20 Contacts
Style
0 = Molded in contacts
2 =  Receptacle - Flange Mount
3 = 900 Receptacle PC Termination*
4 = Receptacle - Inline
6 = Plug
8 = Keyed Plug 40 pin size 16 only
Current Rating (Maximum):
Size 20: 7.5 amps
Size 16: 13 amps
Size 12: 25 amps
Submersion:
Properly wired and mated connection will
withstand immersion under three feet of
water without loss of electronic qualities
or leakage.
Fluid Resistance:
Connectors show no damage when
exposed to most fluids used in industrial
applications.
Vibration:
No unlocking or unmating and exhibits
no mechanical or physical damage after
sinusoidal vibration levels of 20 G’s at 10
to 2000 Hz in each of the three mutually
perpendicular planes.
No electrical discontinuities
longer than 1 millisecond.
Temperature:
Operative at temperatures
from -550C to +1250C.
Continuous at rated current.
Contact Retention:
Contacts withstand a
minimum load of:
20 lbs (89N) for size 20
25 lbs (111N) for size 16
30 lbs (133N) for size 12
CONTACT RESISTANCE
CONTACT
SIZE
WIRE GAUGE
AWG(mm2}
Test Current
(Amps)
Resistance (mV)
Solids
Resistance (mV)
Stamped & Formed
18 (.80)